
 

CORAL SHORES HIGH SCHOOL 
Golf Schedule – Fall 2024  

Date Time Opponent Location 

Thursday, August 22 1pm Marathon/Key West Ocean Reef 

Monday, August 26 3pm Marathon/Key West Florida Keys CC 

Tuesday, August 27 3pm * Palmer Trinity/Riveria Prep Redlands Golf & CC 

Thursday, August 29 1pm Marathon/Key West Ocean Reef  

Thursday, September 5 1pm Marathon/Key West – Varsity Ocean Reef  

Thursday, September 5 3pm Westminster/Keys Gate – JV Redlands Golf & CC 

Monday, September 9 3pm Marathon/Key West Florida Keys CC 

Thursday, September 12 1pm Marathon/Key West Ocean Reef 

Monday, September 16 3pm Marathon/Key West Florida Keys CC 

Wednesday, September 18 2pm Marathon/Key West Key West GC 

Monday, September 23 3pm Marathon/Key West Florida Keys CC 

Tuesday, September 24 8am Miami-Dade Boys’ Invite Country Club of Miami - East Course 

Wednesday, September 25 8am Miami-Dade Girls’ Invite Country Club of Miami - East Course 

Wednesday, October 2 2pm Marathon/Key West Key West GC 

Thursday, October 3 2pm Westminster Granada GC 

Wednesday, October 9 2pm Marathon/Key West Key West GC 

Wednesday, October 16 3pm St. Brendan Trump Doral 

Tuesday, October 22 3pm Marathon/Key West Florida Keys CC 

Wednesday, October 23 10am Marathon Redlands Golf & CC 

Tuesday, October 29 830am Districts – Boys Redlands Golf & CC 

Wednesday, October 30 830am Districts – Girls Normandy Shores GC  
 

Head Coach: Danielle Thomas Principal: Laura Lietaert                                          
Assistant Coach: Chris Walterson Assistant Principal: Jacob Poelma 
 Assistant Principal: Debra Ward 
* Girls only Athletic Director: Ed Holly 
 Athletic Trainer: Gabe Campa 
               10/14/24 update Athletic Business Mgr: Jen Martin & Andy Dutton 
 Nickname: Hurricanes 
 Colors: Green & Gold  
  
  

 


